
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

 Amendment Two to Agreement with the Sixth Judicial Circuit for the Drug Court Expansion Program 
in Pinellas County. 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   16-832A Stars# 161228 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $659,524.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict 

Type of Contract (select both) Funding/Grant Agreement            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose an item Name of JPA:  
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Renewal of funding agreement  No insurance requirements 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: This Amendment renews the Agreement for one year from July 1, 2016 through 
June 30, 2017 and adjusts the funding level to the new appropriated level of $659,524.00 effective 
July 1, 2016.   

NOTES: The Drug Court Expansion Program is a legislative funded prison diversion drug court, which extends 

substance abuse treatment to a population of nonviolent felony offenders in the County who might otherwise be 
sentenced to prison. Participants are selected by the Sixth Judicial Circuit and must meet certain criteria, i.e., 
being amenable to substance abuse treatment and having an underlying offense of a nonviolent felony; 
however, eligibility is determined on an individual basis and a combination of factors are considered. The Office 
of the State Courts Administrator reimburses the County for the costs of the treatment provided by licensed 
substance abuse and mental healthcare service providers with whom the County contracts. The program is 
projected to serve 65 to 75 participants. 
 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
5/31/2016 

Approved By:  
GWHITE 

Date 
5/31/2016 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
6/2/2016 

 


